Bank loans 2.7 – 8.0 33,981 – – 33,981

Trust receipts 2.2 550 – – 550

Finance lease liabilities 9.0 – 4 11 15

34,531 4 11 34,546

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NEW TOYO International Holdings Ltd 105

28	 Financial risk management (Continued)

Effective interest rates and repricing/maturity analysis (Continued)

Fixed interest rate

maturing

Average

interest

rate

Floating

interest

Within

1 year

1 to

5 years Total

% $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Company

2014

Asset

Loans to subsidiaries 2.4 – 3.3 650 6,123 1,657 8,430

Cash at bank 0.3 – 0.6 – 9,956 – 9,956

Fixed deposit 0.9 – 10,000 – 10,000

650 26,079 1,657 28,386

2013

Asset

Loans to subsidiaries 3.0 – 3.8 – 6,164 1,315 7,479

Cash at bank 0.5 – 24,527 – 24,527

– 30,691 1,315 32,006

Sensitivity analysis

For variable rate financial assets and liabilities, a change of 50 basis point in interest rate at the reporting date

would have increased/(decreased) profit or loss before tax by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes

that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

Profit or loss

Group Company

50 bp

increase

50 bp

decrease

50 bp

increase

50 bp

decrease

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

31 December 2014

Variable rate instruments (103) 103 3 (3)

31 December 2013

Variable rate instruments (145) 145 – –

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NEW TOYO International Holdings Ltd106

28	 Financial risk management (Continued)

Fair value hierarchy

The Group classifies fair value measurement using a fair value hierarchy that reflects the significance of the

inputs used in making the measurements. The fair value hierarchy have the following levels:

(a)	 Level 1 – Quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets;

(b)	 Level 2 – Inputs other than quoted prices included in Level 1 that are observable for the asset or liability,

either directly (i.e., as prices) or indirectly (i.e., derived from prices); and